
MTSS State Implementation Team 
Contacts  

Regional Implementation Coordinators  

Educational Service District (ESD) Staff  
Name  ESD  Email  Phone Number  

Stephanie Detrick  ESD 101  sdetrick@esd101.net  509-378-1172  

Brandon Riddle  ESD 105  brandon.riddle@esd105.org  509-823-3149  

Solina Journey  ESD 112  solina.journey@esd112.org  406-952-3345  

Tammy Woodard  ESD 113  twoodard@esd113.org   360-773-7227  

Sandy Gessner  ESD 114  sgessner@oesd114.org   360-478-6850  

Tori Hazelton-Snyder  ESD 121  thazeltonsnyder@psesd.org  425-917-7600 ext.7786  

Kelly Bolson  ESD 123  kbolson@esd123.org  509-544-5747  

Kjersti Clayton  ESD 171  kjerstic@ncesd.org   509-239-8521  

Abby Trimble  ESD 189  atrimble@nwesd.org  360-707-8875  

 
Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction (OSPI) Staff  

Name ESD Email Phone Number 

RJ Monton  Assistant Director of 
MTSS  

rj.monton@k12.wa.us  206-247-9919  

Rebecca 
Estock  

MTSS Implementation 
Program Supervisor  
  

rebecca.estock@k12.wa.us  (360) 972-5258  

Larry Kinread  MTSS Implementation 
Program Supervisor  
  

larry.kinread@k12.wa.us (360) 819-0222  

Debbie Limon  MTSS Implementation 
Program Supervisor  
  

debbie.limon@k12.wa.us (206)-617-7709  

  

MTSS: Multi-Tiered Systems of Supports  
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